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ASH WEDNESDAY—SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 

Year A 

Hymn suggestions are from four Augsburg Fortress publications.  E refers to Evangelical Lutheran Worship, L refers to Lutheran Book of Worship, 
W refers to With One Voice, and WP refers to Worship and Praise.  H is Hymn of the Day, G is Gathering Hymn, and S is Sending Hymn. I, Ps, II, 
and HG are hymns relating to the Revised Common Lectionary, and refer to the First Lesson, Psalm, Second Lesson, and Holy Gospel.

February 26, 2020 ASH WEDNESDAY 
H E775/L457-8 Jesus, Priceless Treasure 
H E600/L295 Out of the Depths I Cry to You 
I E584/L434 The Son of God, Our Christ 
I WP85 Let Justice Roll Like a River 
Ps E185-8 Create in Me a Clean Heart 
HG E793/W776 Be Thou My Vision 
HG E328 Restore in Us, O God 
G E151-8 Kyrie 
S E539/L263 Abide with Us, Our Savior 
 E701 Once We Sang and Danced 
G E759/L479 My Faith Looks Up to Thee 
 E601/L91 Savior When in Dust to You 
 E606 Our Father, We Have Wandered 
G E712/L423 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 
S E320/W657 The Glory of These Forty Days 
 
March 1, 2020 FIRST SUNDAY IN LENT 
H E802/L487 Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus  
H E325/W660 I Want Jesus to Walk with Me 
II E783/L470 Praise and Thanks and Adoration 
Ps WP160 You Are My Hiding Place 
HG E310/L90 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise 
HG E788/L454 If God My Lord Be for Me 
HG E320/W657 The Glory of These Forty Days 
G E814 Take, Oh, Take Me as I Am 
G E431 Oh Christ, What Can It Mean for Us 
S E772/L480 Oh, that the Lord Would Guide My Ways 
S E618/L343 Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer 
 E750/L325 Lord, Thee I Love with All My Heart 
S E326 Bless Now, O God, the Journey 
S E517/L230 Lord Keep Us Steadfast in Your Word 
S E545/L259 Lord, Dismiss Us with Your Blessing 
 
March 8, 2020 SECOND SUNDAY IN LENT 
H E323/L292 God Loved the World 
H E727/L421 Lord Christ, when First You Came to Earth 
I E831/L544 The God of Abraham Praise 
I E325/W660 I Want Jesus to Walk with Me 
I E334 Tree of Life and Awesome Mystery 
Ps WP159 You Are My God 
HG E457/WP145 Waterlife 
HG E332,611/L497 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 
HG E442/L194 All Who Believe and Are Baptized 
HG E448/L195 This Is the Spirit’s Entry Now 
G E473/L165 Holy, Holy, Holy 
G E796/L507 How Firm a Foundation 
S E802/L487 Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus 
S E838/L518 Beautiful Savior 
 E638/W699 Blessed Assurance 
 
March 15, 2020 THIRD SUNDAY IN LENT 
H E777 Come to Me, All Pilgrims Thirsty 
H E332,611/L497 I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 
I E331 As the Deer Runs to the River 
I E378/L129 Awake, My Heart, with Gladness 
I E557/L269 Awake, My Soul, and with the Sun 
I E618/L343 Guide Me Ever, Great Redeemer 
I E647/L358 Glorious Things of You Are Spoken 
I E623/L327 Rock of Ages 
Ps WP107 Oh, Come, Let Us Sing 
II E452/W745 Awake, O Sleeper, Rise from Death 
HG E343/L94/W661 My Song Is Love Unknown 
G E807/L499 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing 
G E886/L559 Oh, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing 
 E666/L385 What Wondrous Love Is This 
 E324/L104 In the Cross of Christ I Glory 

March 22, 2020 FOURTH SUNDAY IN LENT 
H E799/L455 Come, Follow Me, the Savior Spake 
H E768 Lead Me, Guide Me 
Ps E780 Shepherd Me, O God 
II E815/W649 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 
II E866/W650/WP148 We Are Marching in the Light 
HG E340/L105 A Lamb Goes Uncomplaining Forth 
HG E345/L115 Jesus, I Will Ponder Now 
HG E363/L132 Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain 
HG E334 Tree of Life and Awesome Mystery 
S E848/L520 Give to Our God Immortal Praise 
S E543/W721 Go, My Children, with My Blessing 
G E673/L400 God, Whose Almighty Word 
 E347/L109 Go to Dark Gethsemane 
 E593 Drawn to the Light 
S E776/L446 What God Ordains Is Good Indeed 
 
March 29, 2020 FIFTH SUNDAY IN LENT 
H E506/W658 The Word of God Is Source and Seed 
H E750/L325 Lord, Thee I Love with All My Heart 
I E378/L129 Awake, My Heart, with Gladness 
I E807/L499 Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing 
Ps E600/L295 Out of the Depths I Cry to You 
II E629/L272 Abide with Me 
HG E333 Jesus Is A Rock in a Weary Land 
HG E818/L492 O Master Let Me Walk with You 
HG E328 Restore in Us O God 
G E330 Seed that in Earth Is Dying 
S E802/L487 Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus 
 E553/L265 Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies 
G E666/L385 What Wondrous Love Is This 
G E327/L355 Through the Night of Dark and Sorrow 
S E886/L559 Oh, for a Thousand Tongues to Sing 
 
April 5, 2020 SUNDAY OF THE PASSION/PALM SUNDAY  
H E351-2/L116-17 O Sacred Head Now Wounded 
H E340/L105 A Lamb Goes uncomplaining Forth 
Ps E624/L341 Jesus, Still Lead On 
Ps WP127 Song over the Waters 
II E416/L179 At the Name of Jesus 
II E820/L514 O Savior, Precious Savior 
HG E601/L91 Savior, When in Dust to You 
G E344/L108 All Glory, Laud, and Honor 
G E620/L345 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds 
G E346/L121 Ride on, Ride on in Majesty! 
S E353/L92 Were You There 
S E347/L109 Go to Dark Gethsemane 
 E349/L123 Ah, Holy Jesus 
 E339/L97 Christ, the Life of All the Living 
 E811/L102 On My Heart Imprint Your Image 
 
April 9, 2020 MAUNDY THURSDAY 
H E358/W666 Great God, Your Love Has Called Us 
H E359/L126 Where Charity and Love Prevail 
Ps E879/L561 For the Beauty of the Earth 
II E463/L206 Lord, Who the Night You Were Betrayed 
II E499/L215 O Lord, We Praise You 
HG E476/L199 Thee We Adore, O Savior 
HG L483 God Moves in a Mysterious Way 
HG E479/W766 We Come to the Hungry Feast 
HG E653,642 Where True Love and Charity Abide 
HG E708 Jesu, Jesu, Fill Us with Your Love 
HG E360/L122 Love Consecrates the Humblest Act 
G E324/L104 In the Cross of Christ I Glory 
 E605/L307 Forgive Our Sins as We Forgive 
 E612/W738 Healer of Our Every Ill 
 E357/L111 Lamb of God, Pure and Sinless 
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April 10, 2020 GOOD FRIDAY 
H E637 Holy God, Holy and Glorious 
H E343/L94/W661 My Song Is Love Unknown 
I E339/L97 Christ, the Life of All the Living 
I E340/L105 A Lamb Goes Uncomplaining Forth 
HG E342/W668 There In God’s Garden  
HG E623/L327 Rock of Ages, Cleft for Me 
HG E805/L495 Lead On, O King Eternal! 
HG E351-2/L116-7 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded 
HG E355-6/L118 Sing My Tongue 
 E353/L92 Were You There 
 E803/L482 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 
 E324S/L104 In the Cross of Christ I Glory 
 E811/L102 On My Heart Imprint Your Image 
 E334 Tree of Life and Awesome Mystery 
 E666/L385 What Wondrous Love Is This 
 
April 12, 2020 THE RESURRECTION OF OUR LORD 
H E364/L678 Christ Has Arisen, Alleluia 
H E370/L134 Christ Jesus Lay in Death’s Strong Bands 
I E718/L417 In a Lowly Manger Born 
Ps E645/L367 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 
Ps WP54 He Has Made Me Glad 
II E393/L157 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing 
HG E386-7/L139 O Sons and Daughters, Let Us Sing 
HG E394/L142 Hail Thee, Festival Day! 
HG E365/L151 Jesus Christ Is Risen Today 
G E449/L189 We Know that Christ Is Raised 
S E619/L352 I Know that My Redeemer Lives! 
S E392/L158 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 
G E383/W672 Christ Is Risen! Shout Hosanna! 
G E362/L210 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 
S E379/L148 Now the Green Blade Rises 
 
April 19, 2020 SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER 
H E386-7/L139 O Sons and Daughters Let Us Sing 
H E635/W675 We Walk by Faith 
I E615/W739 In All Our Grief 
II E476/L199 Thee We Adore, O Savior 
II E820/L514 O Savior, Precious Savior 
Ps E666/L385 What Wondrous Love Is This 
Ps WP159 You Are My God 
HG E382/L131 Christ Is Risen! Alleluia! 
HG WP46 Go in Peace and Serve the Lord 
HG WP25 By Grace We Have Been Saved 
HG E388 Be Not Afraid 
 E378/L129 Awake, My Heart, with Gladness 
G E363/L132 Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain 
S E535/W722 Hallelujah! We Sing Your Praises 
S E384/L154 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 
 
April 26, 2020 THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER 
H E374 Day of Arising 
H E389/L363 Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing 
Ps WP150 We Bring the Sacrifice of Praise 
II E473/L165 Holy, Holy, Holy 
II E654/L369 The Church’s One Foundation 
HG E737/W768 He Comes to Us as One Unknown 
HG E384/L154 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 
HG WP113 Open Our Eyes, Lord 
HG WP133 That Christ Be Known 
G E367/L143 Now All the Vault of Heaven Resounds 
G E383/W672 Christ Is Risen! Shout Hosanna!  
S E539/L263 Abide, O Dearest Jesus 
G E377/W674 Alleluia! Jesus Is Risen 
 E522 As We Gather at Your Table 
S E391/L149 This Joyful Eastertide 
 
May 3, 2020 FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 
H E789/L481 Savior, like a Shepherd Lead Us 
H E502/L456 The King of Love My Shepherd Is 
Ps L335 May God Bestow on Us His Grace 
Ps E778/L451 The Lord’s My Shepherd 
Ps E782 My Shepherd, You Supply My Need 
II E355-6/L118 Sing, My Tongue 
II E604/L300 O Christ, Our Hope 
II E802/L487 Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus 

 
 
II E810/L503 O Jesus, I Have Promised 
II WP132 Step By Step 
S E619/L352 I Know that My Redeemer Lives 
G E385/L144 Good Christian Friends, Rejoice and Sing! 
S E544/L196 Praise the Lord, Rise Up Rejoicing 
 E669/L383 Rise Up, O Saints of God 
G E369/L128 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today; Alleluia! 
 
May 10, 2020 FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 
H E758/L464 You Are the Way 
H E816/L513 Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 
II E652/L365 Built on a Rock 
II E645/L367 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 
HG E380/L147 Hallelujah! Jesus Lives! 
HG E802/L487 Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus 
HG E485/W702 I Am the Bread of Life 
HG WP128 Soon and Very Soon 
HG E426/W691 Sing with All the Saints in Glory 
G E378/L129 Awake, My Heart, with Gladness 
S E368/L140 With High Delight Let Us Unite 
G E530 Here, O Lord, Your Servants Gather 
 E848/L520 Give to Our God Immortal Praise! 
G E761/L465 Evening and Morning 
S E389/L363 Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing 
 
May 17, 2020  SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 
H E594/L299 Dear Christians, One and All, Rejoice 
H E360/L122 Love Consecrates the Humblest Act 
I E652/L365 Built on a Rock 
I E668/L397 O Zion, Haste 
II E449/L189 We Know that Christ Is Raised 
HG E410/L166 All Glory Be to God on High 
HG E750/L325 Lord, Thee I Love with All My Heart 
HG E629/L272 Abide with Me 
G E761/L465 Evening and Morning 
S E731/L558 Earth and All Stars! 
G E822/W795 Oh, Sing to the Lord 
 W793 Shout for Joy Loud and Long 
G E408/L522  Come, Thou Almighty King 
S E390 The Risen Christ 
S E543/W721 Go, My Children, with My Blessing 
 
May 21, 2020  ASCENSION OF OUR LORD 
H E392/L158 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 
H E579/W756 Lord, You Give the Great Commission 
I E394/L142 Hail Thee, Festival Day (Ascension) 
I E393/L157 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing! 
II E553/L265 Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies 
II WP136 The King of Glory 
HG E389/L363 Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing 
 E432/L173 The Head that Once Was Crowned 
S E540 Go, Make Disciples 
 E439/W744 Soon and Very Soon 
G E855/L170 Crown Him with Many Crowns 
 E832/W796 My Lord of Light 
S E475/L172 Lord, Enthroned in Heavenly Splendor 
S E604/L300 O Christ, Our Hope 
G E430/L171 Rejoice, for Christ Is King 
 
May 24, 2020  SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 
H E247 Come Now, O Prince of Peace 
H E655/L364 Son of God, Eternal Savior 
H E482 I Come with Joy 
I E393/L157 A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing! 
I E392/L158 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 
I E403/W685 Like the Murmur of a Dove’s Song 
II E503-5/L228-9 A Mighty Fortress Is Our God 
HG WP89 Lord Be Glorified 
HG E662/L386 Christ Is the King! 
G E855/L170 Crown Him with Many Crowns 
G E432/L173 The Head that Once Was Crowned 
 E796/L507 How Firm a Foundation 
G E531 The Trumpets Sound, the Angels Sing 
S E579/W756 Lord, You Give the Great Commission 
S E826/W801 Thine the Amen 
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